

ACCEPTANCE OF RISK AND RELEASE AND INDEMNITY

This form is regarding all Junior players under the age of 16 years seeking to play in Byron Bay Basketball Association Senior competitions that have been approved by the Board of Directors.

The junior player ('player'), with the informed consent of their responsible parent/guardian, irrevocably undertakes in favour of Byron Bay Basketball Association:

- (a) That the player participates in any basketball activities at the player's own risk, specifically acknowledging that basketball involves a level of physical contact between its participants.
- (b) To the extent permitted by law, to release Byron Bay Basketball Association and its agents, contractors and employees from all liabilities for any actions, claims, demands, losses, damages, costs and expenses arising from any death or injury to any such player which may be suffered or sustained in or upon the various venues utilised by Byron Bay Basketball Association in order to conduct the Senior Competitions, as a result of the player's participation in any such basketball related activities.
- (c) To indemnify Byron Bay Basketball Association and its agents, contractors and employees against all actions, claims, demands, losses, damages, costs and expenses suffered or incurred in relation to damage to, or loss of, any property utilised by the player in any basketball related activities during any Senior Competition.

DECLARATION:

- The player, and their responsible parent/guardian, declares that the player does not suffer from any illness, ailment or any form of incapacity that may hinder or affect the player's ability to participate in a Senior Competition.
- The player will abide by and comply with all aspects of the Basketball Australia (BA) *National Integrity Framework*, including the ASADA Act & ASADA regulations, WADA code, and all other BA and BNSW by-laws, policies, and guidelines.
- An acknowledgement and understanding by the player and their responsible parent/guardian that there will be digital and audio recordings taken of the Senior Competition in which they are participating that may be live streamed on the internet and also used on various forms of social media by Byron Bay Basketball Association and by its agents, its contractors and its sponsors.
- The player and their responsible parent/guardian understand that by playing in a Byron Bay Basketball Association Senior competition, they will be deemed to be, and treated as, a senior player.
- The player, and their responsible parent/guardian, understand that Byron Bay Basketball Association, Basketball NSW, and Basketball Australia will rely on this agreement where required.
- The player, and their responsible parent/guardian, confirms that they have each read & each understood this agreement prior to signing it, and it shall be binding upon the player, their heirs, executors, assigns and next of kin;

Full Name (Player):	Full Name (Parent):
Signed Player:	Signed Parent:
Date:	Date: